PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6598931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUINTIN MACHINERY LLC	03/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RITE-HITE HOLDING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8900 NORTH ARBON DRIVE	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53223-2451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10351108
Patent Number:	9168898
Patent Number:	9321432
Patent Number:	9834181
Patent Number:	5802654
Patent Number:	8584295
Application Number:	16274553
Application Number:	62629768
Application Number:	62782609
Application Number:	61764831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email: hwhite@hfzlaw.com,sfilice@hfzlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SERGIO D. FILICE

506552153 REEL: 055579 FRAME: 0408

PAIENI

SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /SERGIO D. FILICE/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2021		
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Scraper Assignment#page1.tif

source=Scraper Assignment - Schedule A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055579 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Quintin Machinery LLC having a place of business at 313 West Liberty Street, Suite 105, Lancaster, Pennsylvania, 17603, (bereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns to RITE-HITE HOLDING CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business 8900 North Arbon Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53223-2451, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the assets identified in the attached schedule A. The conveyance is inclusive of all inventions corresponding to the assets identified in the attached schedule, all priority rights in said assets, all rights to claim priority to or from said assets, all rights to file any additional patent application(s) anywhere in the world relating to said assets, all international patent application(s) relating to said assets, all patent application(s) filed in or to be filed in any country in the world relating to said assets or the inventions disclosed in said assets, all patent(s) issued or to be issued in any country in the world for said assets, and all reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s), divisional(s) and/or extension(s) thereof relating to said assets. This assignment includes all rights associated with said assets including, without limitation, all patent right(s) in any and all countries and all right(s) to claim priority to and/or from any application(s) or patent(s) in any and all countries. No rights whatsoever are reserved to the undersigned Assignor, but instead all rights relating to the assets identified in the attached schedule are hereby transferred to, and accepted by, the Assignee. This assignment is governed by the Law of the State of Illinois, United States of America.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests said that all Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee. The undersigned have authority to enter into this agreement on behalf of the entity for which he is an officer.

WITNESS my hand this	54	day oi	March	, 2021.
----------------------	----	--------	-------	---------

Quintin Machinery LLC

By: [M] - Fin Livingston

President,

Quintin Machinery LLC

Rite-Hite Holding Corporation

By:

Matthew C. McNeill

Chief Impovation Officer

VP: IP, Technology and Strategic Alliances On behalf of Rite-Hite Holding Corporation

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number or Publication Number	Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
US10351108	15/821,064	November 22, 2017	July 16, 2019	Snow and Ice Remover for Vehicle Roofs
US9168898	13/658,419	October 23, 2012	October 27, 2015	Movable Vehicle Roof Sweeper
US9321432	14/178,786	February 12, 2014	April 26,2016	Automatic Height Adjusting Vehicle Roof Cleaner
US9834181	14/922,919	October 26, 2015	December 5, 2017	Snow and Ice Remover for Vehicle Roofs
US10351108	15/821,064	November 22, 2017	July 16, 2019	Snow and Ice Remover for Vehicle Roofs
US20190248341	16/274,553	February 13, 2019	Pending	Snow And Ice Remover For Vehicle Roofs
US5802654	08/909,359	August 11, 1997	September 8, 1998	Snow and Ice Remover for Vehicle Roofs
US8584295	12/807,048	August 26, 2010	November 19, 2013	Rollable snow and ice remover for vehicle roofs
US9168898	13/658,419	October 23, 2012	October 27 2015	Movable Vehicle Roof Sweeper
US9321432	14/178,786	February 12, 2014	April 26, 2016	Automatic Height Adjusting Vehicle Roof Cleaner
CA3033658A	3033658	February 13, 2019	August 13, 2019	Snow and Ice Remover for Vehicle Roofs
EP3752396A1	3752396	February 13, 2019	December 23, 2020	Snow and Ice Remover for Vehicle Roofs
-	62/629/768	December 20, 2018	7	Snow and Ice Remover for Vehicle Roofs
	62/782,609	December 20, 2018	-	Snow and Ice Remover for Vehicle Roofs
	61/764,831	February 14, 2013	-	Movable Vehicle Roof Sweeper
WO2019/160901	PCT/US19/17768	February 13, 2019		Snow and Ice Remover for Vehicle Roofs

PATENT REEL: 055579 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 03/12/2021